
                                     Escanaba Invitational
                                        Ludington Park
                                      Escanaba, Michigan
                                      September 30, 2017
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2207 Colton Yesney            12 Negaunee                       16:10.9  5:13 
      2    2 2197 Eric Anderson            10 Negaunee                       17:25.0  5:37 
      3    3 2150 Blane Newman             11 Kingsford                      17:31.1  5:39 
      4    4 2113 Justin Sanpaka           12 Escanaba                       17:42.6  5:43 
      5    5 2136 Jake Strasler            11 Gladstone                      18:14.0  5:53 
      6    6 2187 T.J. Wing                12 Munising                       18:17.9  5:54 
      7    7 2206 Elliot Prusi             12 Negaunee                       18:21.2  5:55 
      8    8 2256 Brown Ethan              12 Stephenson                     18:31.0  5:58 
      9    9 2201 Wesley Johnson           10 Negaunee                       18:40.2  6:01 
     10   10 2176 Darren Castello          12 Munising                       18:42.2  6:02 
     11   11 2147 Brandon Malberg          11 Kingsford                      18:48.6  6:04 
     12   12 2110 Luke Lafave              12 Escanaba                       18:57.5  6:07 
     13   13 2204 Cody Niskanen            12 Negaunee                       19:06.8  6:10 
     14      2163 Brandon Nummilien        12 Mid Peninsula                  19:21.3  6:14 
     15   14 2177 Cade Contreras           12 Munising                       19:22.8  6:15 
     16   15 2109 Derek Douglas            09 Escanaba                       19:29.2  6:17 
     17   16 2112 Garrett McMillan         12 Escanaba                       19:33.5  6:18 
     18   17 2304 Drew Dieterle            12 Westwood                       19:34.8  6:19 
     19   18 2105 Brodey Bevins            09 Escanaba                       19:35.4  6:19 
     20   19 2218 Ismael Hernandez         09 Rapid River                    19:42.6  6:21 
     21   20 2257 Kakuk Evan               11 Stephenson                     19:54.0  6:25 
     22   21 2217 Azariah Hernandez        10 Rapid River                    20:00.2  6:27 
     23   22 2205 Alec Prusi               10 Negaunee                       20:00.3  6:27 
     24      2162 Andrew Hanson             8 Mid Peninsula                  20:04.8  6:28 
     25   23 2151 Joe Sturm                12 Kingsford                      20:12.9  6:31 
     26   24 2249 Cappaert Aaron           11 Stephenson                     20:13.6  6:31 
     27   25 2132 Bryce Lamarche           09 Gladstone                      20:16.4  6:32 
     28   26 2131 Blake Krouth             09 Gladstone                      20:17.2  6:32 
     29   27 2133 James McKnight           11 Gladstone                      20:20.6  6:33 
     30   28 2303 Wyatt Carlson            10 Westwood                       20:20.8  6:33 
     31   29 2114 Charlie Tackman          11 Escanaba                       20:22.5  6:34 
     32   30 2198 Joshua Bedard            10 Negaunee                       20:25.0  6:35 
     33      1140 Jeffrey VanHolla          9 Norway                         20:38.1  6:39 
     34   31 2137 Rhys Wastell             10 Gladstone                      20:39.9  6:40 
     35   32 2128 Nolan Johnson            10 Gladstone                      20:53.2  6:44 
     36   33 2182 Austin Killips           10 Munising                       20:58.1  6:45 
     37   34 2152 Luke Sturm               10 Kingsford                      21:02.3  6:47 
     38   35 2149 Parker Morgan            11 Kingsford                      21:07.0  6:48 
     39   36 2108 Simon Chouinard          12 Escanaba                       21:17.0  6:52 
     40   37 2265 Joey Starzynski          11 Stephenson                     21:18.7  6:52 
     41   38 2258 Brian Kuntze             11 Stephenson                     21:38.9  6:59 
     42   39 2311 Brock Sundberg           10 Westwood                       21:41.9  7:00 
     43      2161 Vincent Grosskruetz      12 Mid Peninsula                  21:55.2  7:04 
     44   40 2181 Jordan Humphrey          12 Munising                       22:00.3  7:05 
     45      2160 Zach Englund             10 Mid Peninsula                  22:10.8  7:09 
     46   41 2221 Garrett Novak            10 Rapid River                    22:22.1  7:12 
     47   42 2216 Avery Closs              10 Rapid River                    22:22.6  7:13 
     48   43 2252 Trent Cappaert           09 Stephenson                     22:33.6  7:16 
     49   44 2220 Braydon Moss             10 Rapid River                    22:38.7  7:18 
     50   45 2179 Mitchell Coyne           10 Munising                       22:40.6  7:18 
     51   46 2264 Jett Starzynski          09 Stephenson                     22:40.7  7:18 
     52   47 2306 Carter Guidebeck         10 Westwood                       23:33.2  7:35 
     53   48 2302 Rocco Carlson            10 Westwood                       23:57.2  7:43 
     54   49 2186 Eli Werner               11 Munising                       25:07.1  8:06 
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    32  Negaunee                              (17:56.9  89:44.1 2:55.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Colton Yesney             12 16:10.9
  2      2  Eric Anderson             10 17:25.0
  3      7  Elliot Prusi              12 18:21.2
  4      9  Wesley Johnson            10 18:40.2
  5     13  Cody Niskanen             12 19:06.8
  6   ( 22) Alec Prusi                10 20:00.3
  7   ( 30) Joshua Bedard             10 20:25.0
  
  2.    65  Escanaba                              (19:03.7  95:18.2 1:52.8)
====================================================
  1      4  Justin Sanpaka            12 17:42.6
  2     12  Luke Lafave               12 18:57.5
  3     15  Derek Douglas             09 19:29.2
  4     16  Garrett McMillan          12 19:33.5
  5     18  Brodey Bevins             09 19:35.4
  6   ( 29) Charlie Tackman           11 20:22.5
  7   ( 36) Simon Chouinard           12 21:17.0
  
  3.   103  Munising                              (19:52.3  99:21.3 3:42.4)
====================================================
  1      6  T.J. Wing                 12 18:17.9
  2     10  Darren Castello           12 18:42.2
  3     14  Cade Contreras            12 19:22.8
  4     33  Austin Killips            10 20:58.1
  5     40  Jordan Humphrey           12 22:00.3
  6   ( 45) Mitchell Coyne            10 22:40.6
  7   ( 49) Eli Werner                11 25:07.1
  
  4.   106  Kingsford                             (19:44.4  98:41.9 3:35.9)
====================================================
  1      3  Blane Newman              11 17:31.1
  2     11  Brandon Malberg           11 18:48.6
  3     23  Joe Sturm                 12 20:12.9
  4     34  Luke Sturm                10 21:02.3
  5     35  Parker Morgan             11 21:07.0
  
  5.   114  Gladstone                             (19:57.7  99:48.1 2:25.9)
====================================================
  1      5  Jake Strasler             11 18:14.0
  2     25  Bryce Lamarche            09 20:16.4
  3     26  Blake Krouth              09 20:17.2
  4     27  James McKnight            11 20:20.6
  5     31  Rhys Wastell              10 20:39.9
  6   ( 32) Nolan Johnson             10 20:53.2
  
  6.   127  Stephenson                            (20:19.3  101:36.2 3:07.9)
====================================================
  1      8  Brown Ethan               12 18:31.0
  2     20  Kakuk Evan                11 19:54.0
  3     24  Cappaert Aaron            11 20:13.6
  4     37  Joey Starzynski           11 21:18.7
  5     38  Brian Kuntze              11 21:38.9
  6   ( 43) Trent Cappaert            09 22:33.6
  7   ( 46) Jett Starzynski           09 22:40.7
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  7.   167  Rapid River                           (21:25.3  107:06.2 2:56.1)
====================================================
  1     19  Ismael Hernandez          09 19:42.6
  2     21  Azariah Hernandez         10 20:00.2
  3     41  Garrett Novak             10 22:22.1
  4     42  Avery Closs               10 22:22.6
  5     44  Braydon Moss              10 22:38.7
  
  8.   179  Westwood                              (21:49.6  109:07.9 4:22.4)
====================================================
  1     17  Drew Dieterle             12 19:34.8
  2     28  Wyatt Carlson             10 20:20.8
  3     39  Brock Sundberg            10 21:41.9
  4     47  Carter Guidebeck          10 23:33.2
  5     48  Rocco Carlson             10 23:57.2
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                         **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1      2199 Gabe Dupont              09 Negaunee                       20:32.7  6:37 
      2      2208 Timothy Ziegler          10 Negaunee                       20:41.0  6:40 
      3    1 2130 Dylan Krause             11 Gladstone                      21:54.4  7:04 
      4    2 2127 Luke Howes               10 Gladstone                      22:07.2  7:08 
      5      2107 Ture Burholt             11 Escanaba                       22:14.0  7:10 
      6    3 2135 Brad Spindler            12 Gladstone                      22:42.3  7:19 
      7    4 2124 Peter Barron             10 Gladstone                      22:45.2  7:20 
      8      2259 Michael Labs             12 Stephenson                     24:14.4  7:49 
      9      2111 Allen Matthys            11 Escanaba                       24:22.7  7:51 
     10    5 2134 Diego Mileski            12 Gladstone                      24:28.5  7:53 
     11      2202 Nathan Krook             12 Negaunee                       25:51.0  8:20 
     12      2203 Jared Nelson             10 Negaunee                       32:05.5 10:20 
     13      2250 Chad Billings            09 Stephenson                     46:02.8 14:50 
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                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                           **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    15  Gladstone                             (22:47.6  113:57.6 2:34.1)
====================================================
  1      1  Dylan Krause              11 21:54.4
  2      2  Luke Howes                10 22:07.2
  3      3  Brad Spindler             12 22:42.3
  4      4  Peter Barron              10 22:45.2
  5      5  Diego Mileski             12 24:28.5

Incomplete Teams:

Negaunee                             
           Gabe Dupont 09, Timothy Ziegler 10, Nathan Krook 12, Jared Nelson 10

Escanaba                             
           Ture Burholt 11, Allen Matthys 11

Stephenson                           
           Michael Labs 12, Chad Billings 09
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                           **** Boys' Junior High 1.3 Mile Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 1169 Joe Carlson               5 Escanaba                       12:24.9  9:33 
      2    2 2253 Buckley Corey             8 Stephenson                     12:45.4  9:49 
      3    3 2278 Paavo Mannisto            7 Superior Central               12:48.3  9:51 
      4      2219 Jaiden McCarty            8 Rapid River                    13:10.3 10:08 
      5    4 2279 Trent Rutter              6 Superior Central               13:44.3 10:35 
      6    5 2261 Ethyun Lusardi            7 Stephenson                     13:45.7 10:36 
      7    6 1142 AJ Schroeder              4 Escanaba                       13:46.5 10:36 
      8    7 2085 Carter Lavigne            5 Emeralds                       13:50.7 10:39 
      9    8 2251 Griffin Brown             7 Stephenson                     13:52.3 10:41 
     10      2309 Nicholas Salzwedel        7 Westwood                       14:19.0 11:01 
     11    9 2266 Donny Strazzinski         8 Stephenson                     14:32.2 11:11 
     12   10 2254 Gavin Corey               8 Stephenson                     14:32.7 11:12 
     13   11 2185 Blake Walther             6 Munising                       14:35.1 11:14 
     14   12 1170 Cade Krueger              5 Escanaba                       14:38.3 11:16 
     15   13 2082 Ben Gilroy                4 Emeralds                       14:40.9 11:18 
     16   14 1143 Eli Gardner               6 Escanaba                       14:41.5 11:19 
     17   15 2276 Will Spranger             8 Superior Central               14:41.7 11:19 
     18   16 2277 Dakota Maki               8 Superior Central               14:44.1 11:21 
     19   17 2274 Jacob Charlebois          7 Superior Central               14:48.2 11:24 
     20   18 2093 John Vandyke              7 Emeralds                       14:48.4 11:24 
     21   19 2183 Cody Lincoln              6 Munising                       14:50.1 11:25 
     22   20 2088 Logan Munson              7 Emeralds                       14:59.6 11:32 
     23   21 2180 Taylor Heiss              6 Munising                       15:09.6 11:40 
     24   22 2255 Tyler Engel               8 Stephenson                     15:10.5 11:41 
     25   23 2275 Logan Frusti              6 Superior Central               15:19.2 11:48 
     26   24 2080 Ajay Berger               4 Emeralds                       15:20.0 11:48 
     27   25 2229 Trevor Bosanic            8 St. Francis de Sales           15:37.8 12:02 
     28   26 2175 Andrew Cain               6 Munising                       15:38.3 12:02 
     29   27 2262 Jaxon Moker               7 Stephenson                     15:50.4 12:12 
     30   28 2083 Jackson Goudreau          4 Emeralds                       16:05.9 12:23 
     31      2305 Jareth Gisehia            6 Westwood                       16:08.9 12:26 
     32   29 2232 Matthew Miller            5 St. Francis de Sales           16:09.3 12:26 
     33      2310 TJ Seabloom               7 Westwood                       16:10.1 12:27 
     34   30 1171 Everet Olson              6 Escanaba                       16:12.2 12:28 
     35      2313 Jon Tourney               8 Westwood                       16:15.8 12:31 
     36   31 2234 Spencer Miotke            4 St. Francis de Sales           16:22.8 12:36 
     37   32 2091 Carter Roddy              3 Emeralds                       16:27.3 12:40 
     38   33 2233 Griffen Miotke            6 St. Francis de Sales           16:35.4 12:46 
     39      2263 Luke Paidl                8 Stephenson                     16:48.3 12:56 
     40   34 1168 Braly Pierce              8 Escanaba                       17:00.5 13:05 
     41   35 2178 Dylan Cornish             6 Munising                       17:40.2 13:36 
     42      2084 Copper Graphos            4 Emeralds                       18:03.0 13:54 
     43      2087 Carter Miller             7 Emeralds                       18:51.3 14:31 
     44   36 2236 Joey Rochefort            4 St. Francis de Sales           19:08.1 14:44 
     45   37 2228 Dawson Bosanic            5 St. Francis de Sales           19:17.6 14:51 
     46   38 2231 Dylan Carlson             7 St. Francis de Sales           19:19.5 14:52 
     47      2092 Kaleb Schuetter           3 Emeralds                       20:14.9 15:35 
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                            **** Boys' Junior High Team SCore ****
  
  1.    34  Stephenson                            (13:53.7  69:28.3 1:47.3)
====================================================
  1      2  Buckley Corey              8 12:45.4
  2      5  Ethyun Lusardi             7 13:45.7
  3      8  Griffin Brown              7 13:52.3
  4      9  Donny Strazzinski          8 14:32.2
  5     10  Gavin Corey                8 14:32.7
  6   ( 22) Tyler Engel                8 15:10.5
  7   ( 27) Jaxon Moker                7 15:50.4
  
  2.    55  Superior Central                      (14:09.4  70:46.6 1:59.9)
====================================================
  1      3  Paavo Mannisto             7 12:48.3
  2      4  Trent Rutter               6 13:44.3
  3     15  Will Spranger              8 14:41.7
  4     16  Dakota Maki                8 14:44.1
  5     17  Jacob Charlebois           7 14:48.2
  6   ( 23) Logan Frusti               6 15:19.2
  
  3.    63  Escanaba                              (14:20.7  71:43.4 3:47.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Joe Carlson                5 12:24.9
  2      6  Aj Schroeder               4 13:46.5
  3     12  Cade Krueger               5 14:38.3
  4     14  Eli Gardner                6 14:41.5
  5     30  Everet Olson               6 16:12.2
  6   ( 34) Braly Pierce               8 17:00.5
  
  4.    82  Emeralds                              (14:44.0  73:39.6 1:29.3)
====================================================
  1      7  Carter Lavigne             5 13:50.7
  2     13  Ben Gilroy                 4 14:40.9
  3     18  John Vandyke               7 14:48.4
  4     20  Logan Munson               7 14:59.6
  5     24  Ajay Berger                4 15:20.0
  6   ( 28) Jackson Goudreau           4 16:05.9
  7   ( 32) Carter Roddy               3 16:27.3
  
  5.   112  Munising                              (15:34.7  77:53.3 3:05.1)
====================================================
  1     11  Blake Walther              6 14:35.1
  2     19  Cody Lincoln               6 14:50.1
  3     21  Taylor Heiss               6 15:09.6
  4     26  Andrew Cain                6 15:38.3
  5     35  Dylan Cornish              6 17:40.2
  
  6.   154  St. Francis de Sales                  (16:46.7  83:53.4 3:30.3)
====================================================
  1     25  Trevor Bosanic             8 15:37.8
  2     29  Matthew Miller             5 16:09.3
  3     31  Spencer Miotke             4 16:22.8
  4     33  Griffen Miotke             6 16:35.4
  5     36  Joey Rochefort             4 19:08.1
  6   ( 37) Dawson Bosanic             5 19:17.6
  7   ( 38) Dylan Carlson              7 19:19.5

Incomplete Teams:

Rapid River                          
           Jaiden McCarty  8

Westwood                             


